08-01-2006

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
ted States Patent and	Trademark Office

U.	.S.	DE	P	NRTM	ENT	OF	F C		ИE	RC	Æ
ed	Sta	ites	P	atent	and	Tra	ade	mar	k C	Offic	C
	(1)	- ý-	7		1.37.5	. 7.5	177	1016	7		7

4	1 102004240 557 557 550 550									
2	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
,	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes								
0	Ryerson Procurement Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No								
		Name: Western Slate Company								
	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:								
	General Partnership Limited Partnership									
	X Corporation- State: Illinois	Street Address: 365 Keyes Avenue City: Hampshire State: Illinois								
	Other									
	Citizenship (see guidelines) Illinois	Country: USA Zip: 60140								
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No									
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship								
	Execution Date(s) June 8, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship								
		X Corporation Citizenship Illinois								
	X Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship								
	Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No								
	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)								
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,281,570 1,269,662 764,484								
07/31/2006	DBYRNE 00000013 1281570									
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	40.00 0	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No								
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Descr									
	RYERTEX, FIRMALINE and RY-O-LINE									
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:								
	Name: William A. Walker									
	Internal Address: Nisen & Elliott, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_90.00								
		Authorized to be charged by credit card								
	Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
		X Enclosed								
	City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:								
	State:	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date								
	Phone Number: (312) 696-2503	b. Deposit Account Number								
	Fax Number: (312) 346-2325	Authorized User Name								
	Email Address: www.alker@nisen.com									
	9. Signature: Signature	7/15/06 Date								
	William A. Walker	Total number of pages including cover								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ryerson Procurement Corporation, an Illinois corporation, whose principal place of business is 2621 West 15th Place, Chicago, Illinois 60608 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations and common law trademarks:

Mark	Country	Goods/Services	Reg. No.
RYERTEX	United States	Laminated plastic sheets, plates, tubing, rods, bars and fabricated parts for us in manufacture	1,281,570
FIRMALINE	United States	Fiber glass reinforced plastic shapes; fiber glass reinforced plastic grating, screening, fencing and stair treads; and angles, backing strips, edging, and tubing for installing the same industrial environments	1,269,662
FIRMALINE	Canada	Screening, fencing and grating made of glass fibre; Fiber glass reinforced plastic cable trays and structural supports for electrical cables; fiber glass reinforced plastic weir plates and baffle plates, and brackets, joint plates, and washers for mounting the same in water and sewage processing installations; fiber glass reinforced plastic shapes; fiber glass reinforced plastic grating, screening, fencing and stair treads; and angles, backing strips, edging and tubing for installing the same in industrial environments.	TMA169369
RY-O-LINE	United States	Plastic sheet lining for tanks, ducts, process equipment and the like	764,484

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, WESTERN SLATE COMPANY d/b/a WS HAMPSHIRE INC., an Illinois corporation, whose principal place of business is at 365 Keyes Avenue, Hampshire, Illinois 60140 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0806 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and covenants as well as other good and valuable consideration set forth in the <u>Plastics Division Asset Purchase</u>

<u>Agreement</u>, dated June 5, 2006, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby.

RYERSON PROCUREMENT CORPORATION

Dated: 6/8/06

By: Lever & Passes

Name: TERENCE f. Rogers

Title: VP Finance + Treasure!

State of /LLINOIS) s.s. County of COOK

On this 8th day of JUNE, 2006, before me appeared

TERENCE R. ROBERS, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Ryerson Procurement Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BONNIE L PAYETTE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/08

Bonnie L. Payette Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/01/08

LAW OFFICES

NISEN & ELLIOTT, LLC

SUITE 2500

200 WEST ADAMS STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606
(312) 346-7800
FAX (312) 346-9316
WWW.NISEN.COM

DONALD F. FROEHLKE
ELENA GALLO
DAVID E. GEMPERLE
CLAIRE E. GORMAN
D. ERIC MARTIN
ALEXIS M. REED
SARA B. ROBERTSON
MATTHEW S. SOLLITTO
PATRICK VINING

*ALSO LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN FLORIDA

OF COUNSEL DONALD C. SHINE

July 26, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re: Ryertex, No.: 1,281,570

Firmaline, No.: 1,269,662 Ry-O-Line, No.: 764,484

Dear Sir or Madam:

PAUL F. GERBOSI

EDWARD B. MUELLER

JOHN FOSTER LESCH

MICHAEL H. MOIRANO

ROBERT O. MIDDLETON WILLIAM G. DALUGA, JR.*

JOHN K. KNEAFSEY

KENNETH J. ROJC THOMAS V. McCAULEY HELEN M. JENSEN

WILLIAM A. WALKER

DANIEL P. DAWSON WILLIAM J. RALEIGH MARY ROSE C. MANCZAK BRADLEY S. MCCANN

ANTHONY PACKARD

MARK F. ZAENGER

MICHAEL J. DALEY

Attached hereto is the original Trademark Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet for the assignment of the above trademarks. Also enclosed in payment of applicable fees is our check in the amount of \$90.00.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions or comments.

Very truly yours,

William A. Walker

WAW/lamm

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

Enclosure

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0808